
Victorian Track Championships
15, J17, J19 and Elite

Date: 2nd March 2025 DISC Velodrome Melbourne

Chief Commissaire: Laurie Norris Organiser:  AusCycling Victoria
Sunday, March 02 2025 11:34:40am
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Event 5: JM15 Individual Pursuit Qualifying
2000m Both Sides - Result

1. 89 Joseph NATOLI (JM15) 2:39.256
Half Lap 13.436 (2)

Lap 1 22.778 22.778 (2)
Lap 2 18.881 41.660 (1)
Lap 3 19.016 1:00.676 (1)
Lap 4 19.138 1:19.814 (1)
Lap 5 19.597 1:39.411 (1)
Lap 6 19.958 1:59.370 (1)
Lap 7 19.812 2:19.182 (1)
Lap 8 20.074 2:39.256 (1)

2. 90 Ewan BROWN (JM15) 2:42.624 +3.368
Half Lap 13.731 13.731 (5)

Lap 1 23.367 23.367 (4)
Lap 2 19.490 42.858 (4)
Lap 3 19.437 1:02.295 (3)
Lap 4 19.449 1:21.744 (2)
Lap 5 19.931 1:41.675 (2)
Lap 6 20.377 2:02.052 (2)
Lap 7 20.402 2:22.455 (2)
Lap 8 20.169 2:42.624 (2)

3. 91 Aiden NGUYEN (JM15) 2:46.705 +7.449
Half Lap 13.169 (1)

Lap 1 22.625 22.625 (1)
Lap 2 19.694 42.320 (3)
Lap 3 20.169 1:02.490 (4)
Lap 4 20.582 1:23.072 (3)
Lap 5 20.862 1:43.935 (4)
Lap 6 21.456 2:05.391 (4)
Lap 7 21.237 2:26.629 (4)
Lap 8 20.076 2:46.705 (3)

4. 99 Thomas STEPHENS (JM15) 2:47.162 +7.906
Half Lap 13.599 13.599 (3)

Lap 1 23.330 23.330 (3)
Lap 2 18.964 42.295 (2)
Lap 3 19.160 1:01.455 (2)
Lap 5 41.048 1:42.503 (3)
Lap 6 21.640 2:04.144 (3)
Lap 7 22.010 2:26.154 (3)
Lap 8 21.007 2:47.162 (4)

5. 92 Arnav CHAKRAVARTHY (JM15) 2:47.757 +8.501
Half Lap 15.148 15.148 (7)

Lap 1 25.363 25.363 (7)
Lap 2 19.896 45.259 (7)
Lap 3 19.998 1:05.258 (7)
Lap 4 20.356 1:25.614 (4)
Lap 5 20.758 1:46.373 (5)
Lap 6 20.802 2:07.176 (5)
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Event 5: JM15 Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
2000m Both Sides - Result

Lap 7 20.643 2:27.819 (5)
Lap 8 19.938 2:47.757 (5)

6. 93 Kaeden RYAN (JM15) 2:49.521 +10.265
Half Lap 15.417 (8)

Lap 1 25.798 25.798 (9)
Lap 2 20.308 46.107 (9)
Lap 3 20.069 1:06.176 (8)
Lap 4 20.232 1:26.409 (6)
Lap 5 20.522 1:46.931 (6)
Lap 6 20.892 2:07.823 (6)
Lap 7 20.839 2:28.663 (6)
Lap 8 20.857 2:49.521 (6)

7. 94 Declan ZHENG (JM15) 2:54.057 +14.801
Half Lap 13.720 13.720 (4)

Lap 1 23.657 23.657 (5)
Lap 2 20.389 44.047 (5)
Lap 3 20.575 1:04.623 (5)
Lap 4 21.354 1:25.977 (5)
Lap 5 21.910 1:47.888 (7)
Lap 6 22.207 2:10.095 (7)
Lap 7 22.285 2:32.381 (7)
Lap 8 21.675 2:54.057 (7)

8. 96 Lewis WILKES (JM15) 2:54.922 +15.666
Half Lap 16.240 16.240 (10)

Lap 1 25.769 25.769 (8)
Lap 2 18.886 44.656 (6)
Lap 3 20.311 1:04.967 (6)
Lap 4 21.649 1:26.617 (7)
Lap 5 22.061 1:48.678 (8)
Lap 6 22.601 2:11.280 (8)
Lap 7 22.638 2:33.918 (8)
Lap 8 21.003 2:54.922 (8)

9. 95 Leroy BARTLETT (JM15) 2:55.032 +15.776
Half Lap 14.882 (6)

Lap 1 25.155 25.155 (6)
Lap 2 20.590 45.746 (8)
Lap 3 21.311 1:07.058 (9)
Lap 4 21.720 1:28.778 (8)
Lap 5 21.756 1:50.535 (9)
Lap 6 22.023 2:12.558 (9)
Lap 7 21.679 2:34.238 (9)
Lap 8 20.794 2:55.032 (9)

10. 97 Jonah HALL (JM15) 3:09.282 +30.026
Half Lap 15.620 (9)

Lap 1 27.016 27.016 (10)
Lap 2 22.868 49.885 (10)
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Event 5: JM15 Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
2000m Both Sides - Result

Lap 3 21.309 1:11.195 (10)
Lap 5 47.690 1:58.885 (10)
Lap 6 24.119 2:23.004 (10)
Lap 8 46.277 3:09.282 (10)

11. 100 Evan TOBIN (JM15) 3:22.685 +43.429
Half Lap 16.640 (11)

Lap 2 51.013 (11)
Lap 3 24.901 1:15.915 (11)
Lap 4 25.647 1:41.562 (9)
Lap 5 26.262 2:07.825 (11)
Lap 6 25.445 2:33.270 (11)
Lap 7 24.591 2:57.862 (10)
Lap 8 24.822 3:22.685 (11)


